SHIELD ACTION MATCH
06/09/15

Overall Results for Lever Operation division

Grade
Pos No. Name Div MemNo Cal Score %
1 34 JAMES DARE L 0 Major 924.09 100.00
2 36 LEE SANDFORD L 0 Major 761.21 82.37
3 33 NEIL DARE L 0 Major 371.08 40.16

Stage Results for Lever Operation division

Stage No. 1 AT
Stage factored to 160 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 34 JAMES DARE L 16 0 14 1 10 44 .34 160.00
2 36 LEE SANDFORD L 15 0 12 3 20 76.00 79.49
3 33 NEIL DARE L 5 0 21 4 20 71.68 75.00

Stage No. 2 "B"
Stage factored to 170 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 34 JAMES DARE L 26 0 7 0 10 47 .56 170.00
2 36 LEE SANDFORD L 26 0 8 0 0 61.52 143.85
3 33 NEIL DARE L 14 0 13 1 60 73.84 47 .34

Stage No. 3 'C"
Stage factored to 40 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 34 JAMES DARE L 3 0 5 0 0 3.78 40.00
2 36 LEE SANDFORD L 3 0] 5 0 0 5.26 28.74
3 33 NEIL DARE L 1 0 7 0 0 5.84 24 .41



Stage No. 4 "'D*
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D
1 36 LEE SANDFORD L 8 0 12 0
2 34 JAMES DARE L 10 0] 7 2
3 33 NEIL DARE L 7 0 8 4

Stage No. 5 "E"
Stage factored to 45 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D
1 34 JAMES DARE L 8 0 1 0
2 33 NEIL DARE L 7 0] 2 0
3 36 LEE SANDFORD L 6 0 2 1

Stage No. 6 "E
Stage factored to 55 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D
1 34 JAMES DARE L 10 0 1 0
2 36 LEE SANDFORD L 11 0 0 0
3 33 NEIL DARE L 7 0 2 2

Stage No. 7 "G"
Stage factored to 130 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D
1 34 JAMES DARE 16 0 8

L 2
2 36 LEE SANDFORD L 15 O 11 0
3 33 NEIL DARE L 7 0 14 3

Stage No. 8 "R
Stage factored to 40 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D
1 34 JAMES DARE L 2 0 6 0
2 36 LEE SANDFORD L 6 0 1 1
3 33 NEIL DARE L 1 0 4 2
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Stage No. 9 i I
Stage factored to 50 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 34 JAMES DARE L 5 0 5 0 0 10.13 50.00
2 36 LEE SANDFORD L 5 0] 3 2 0 9.76 47 .28
3 33 NEIL DARE L 5 0 2 0 30 11.58 2.91

Stage No. 10 "Jr

Stage factored to 180 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 36 LEE SANDFORD L 19 0] 11 0 0 48.39 180.00
2 34 JAMES DARE L 19 0] 8 2 10 52.38 144 .75
3 33 NEIL DARE L 13 0 14 2 20 80.08 82.16

Overall Results for Lever Operation division with Stage

Grade Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage

Pos No. Name Div MemNo Cal Score % 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
1 34 JAMES DARE L 0 Major 924.09 100.00 160.00 170.00 40.00 89.34 45.00 55.00 130.00 40.00 50.00 144.75
2 36 LEE SANDFORD L 0 Major 761.21 82.37 79.49 143.85 28.74 100.00 13.74 51.97 85.69 30.45 47.28 180.00

3 33 NEIL DARE L 0 Major 371.08 40.16 75.00 47.34 24.41 21.21 41.72 23.10 41.75 11.48 2.91 82.16



Overall Results for Long Barrel Revolver division

Grade

Pos No. Name Div MemNo Cal Score %
1 42 PETER MATTHEWS R 0 Major 936.83 100.00
2 43 STEVE DENTON R 0 Major 710.12 75.80

Stage Results for Long Barrel Revolver division

Stage No. 1 AT
Stage factored to 160 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 43 STEVE DENTON R 19 0 10 2 10 84.10 160.00
2 42 PETER MATTHEWS R 26 0] 5 1 60 67.28 142 .63

Stage No. 2 "B
Stage factored to 170 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 43 STEVE DENTON R 18 0] 15 1 0 76.88 170.00
2 42 PETER MATTHEWS R 25 0 6 3 0 81.05 164 .43

Stage No. 3 "c
Stage factored to 40 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 43 STEVE DENTON R 7 0 1 0 0 8.50 40.00
2 42 PETER MATTHEWS R 7 0 1 0 0 11.42 29.77

Stage No. 4 D"
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score

1 42 PETER MATTHEWS R 14 0] 6 0] 0 26.66 100.00
2 43 STEVE DENTON R 14 0 4 2 0 54_.22 47 .07



Stage No. 5 "E™

Stage factored to 45 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name

1 42 PETER MATTHEWS
2 43 STEVE DENTON

Stage No. 6 "E

Stage factored to 55 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name

1 42 PETER MATTHEWS
2 43 STEVE DENTON

Stage No. 7 Ch

Stage factored to 130 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name

1 42 PETER MATTHEWS
2 43 STEVE DENTON

Stage No. 8 R

Stage factored to 40 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name

1 42 PETER MATTHEWS
2 43 STEVE DENTON

Stage No. 9 i I

Stage factored to 50 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name

1 42 PETER MATTHEWS
2 43 STEVE DENTON

Stage No. 10 "Jr

Stage factored to 180 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name

1 42 PETER MATTHEWS
2 43 STEVE DENTON
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Overall Results for Long Barrel Revolver division

Grade Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage
Pos No. Name Div MemNo Cal Score % 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
1 42 PETER MATTHEWS R 0 Major 936.83 100.00 142.63 164.43 29.77 100.00 45.00 55.00 130.00 40.00 50.00 180.00

2 43 STEVE DENTON R 0 Major 710.12 75.80 160.00 170.00 40.00 47.07 39.77 39.37 65.54 0.00 41.04 107.33



Overall Results for Long Barrel Pistol division
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Stage factored to 160 points; Comstock scoring
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Stage No. 2 "B
Stage factored to 170 points; Comstock scoring
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Stage factored to 40 points; Comstock scoring
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Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring
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Stage No. 5 "E™

Stage factored to 45 points; Comstock scoring
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Stage factored to 55 points; Comstock scoring
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Stage factored to 130 points; Comstock scoring
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Stage No. 8 "H
Stage factored to 40 points; Comstock scoring
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Stage factored to 50 points; Comstock scoring
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Overall Results for Long Barrel Pistol division with Stage

Grade Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage
Pos No. Name Div MemNo Cal Score % 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 46 TIM GARDENER P 0 Major 927.49 100.00 143.83 170.00 38.76 100.00 20.97 55.00 130.00 39.82 49.11 180.00
2 11 NEIL BROOKLYN P 0 Major 704.25 75.93 160.00 104.44 34.59 77.52 12.39 32.54 70.08 29.15 50.00 133.54
3 1 NICK TOWNDROW P 0 Major 653.69 70.48 113.98 128.08 25.63 59.34 19.37 42.17 59.19 40.00 32.97 132.96
4 29 MARK HARRIS P 0 Major 637.75 68.76 106.26 127.11 26.73 71.62 45.00 38.46 92.96 7.01 23.51 99.09
5 10 FRASER KERR P 0 Major 503.83 54.32 100.64 81.11 5.16 57.37 5.83 4.52 55.99 24.83 19.65 148.73
6 56 GRAHAM HILL P 0 Major 499.95 53.90 89.11 94.98 20.70 52.89 9.56 19.90 60.52 13.65 24.16 114.48
7 30 STEVE COX P 0 Major 460.11 49.61 63.34 39.68 29.41 63.34 32.86 13.85 79.06 0.00 8.33 130.24
8 53 CLIVE TAYLOR P 0 Major 440.38 47.48 94.02 42.89 29.38 54.90 8.64 22.69 54.30 29.30 8.08 96.18
9 21 JAMES HARRIS P 0 Major 410.75 44.29 69.52 101.58 20.10 19.84 9.08 21.81 39.00 0.00 14.55 115.27
10 12 KEITH HOWELL P 0 Major 406.91 43.87 73.41 43.07 13.87 22.94 18.61 32.19 52.78 19.65 39.72 90.67
11 41 JOHN HARVEY P 0 Major 345.02 37.20 48.82 62.77 40.00 39.66 26.46 15.76 25.48 0.00 12.37 73.70
12 18 DAVE EASTWOOD P 0 Major 319.51 34.45 41.98 43.76 26.48 45.70 6.79 14.31 24.52 0.00 14.02 101.95
P 0

13 9 JON JENNINGS Major 227.16 24.49 33.76 50.06 30.85 45.06 28.86 13.78 24.79 0.00 0.00 0.00



Overall Results for .22 Rifle division

Grade

Pos No. Name Div MemNo Cal Score %
1 6 JON AXE 22 0 Major 927.00 100.00
2 8 MARK SENESI 22 0 Major 882.32 95.18
3 24 CHRIS GAMLIN 22 0 Major 808.33 87.20
4 5 MIKE DARBY 22 0 Major 804.05 86.74
5 35 SIMON BLACK 22 0 Major 783.41 84.51
6 57 TIM GARDENER 22 0 Major 780.13 84.16
7 23 CLIVE GAMLIN 22 0 Major 729.50 78.69
8 28 IAIN GUY 22 0 Major 721.14 77.79
9 14 GRAHAM MASON 22 0 Major 715.64 77.20
10 49 NICK TOWNDROW 22 0 Major 688.80 74.30
11 44 LEE BOWDITCH 22 0 Major 669.03 72.17
12 60 NEIL BROOKLYN 22 0 Major 657.14 70.89
13 54 MATTHEW WARNE 22 0 Major 598.83 64.60
14 25 RHYS GAMLIN 22 0 Major 583.45 62.94
15 15 DAVE BARBARA 22 0 Major 582.40 62.83
16 58 JON JENNINGS 22 0 Major 575.97 62.13
17 7 ANDY KENWOOD 22 0 Major 547.67 59.08
18 3 LORNA ADAMS-JONES 22 0 Major 546.39 58.94
19 27 CHRIS McCOLL 22 0 Major 530.10 57.18
20 51 STEVE BUTLER 22 0 Major 501.98 54.15
21 26 NIGEL THORNELL 22 0 Major 493.06 53.19
22 61 MIKE SCARLETT 22 0 Major 486.83 52.52
23 20 EDWARD BAKER 22 0 Major 483.68 52.18
24 13 ASHLEY DAGGER 22 0 Major 473.63 51.09
25 22 GEORGE GRANYCOME 22 0 Major 450.84 48.63
26 45 RICHARD DARE 22 0 Major 450.41 48.59
27 59 MAX HOSKINS 22 0 Major 443.91 47.89
28 40 ALISON HARVEY 22 0 Major 420.01 45.31
29 50 NICK ARMITAGE 22 0 Major 415.72 44.85
30 38 MARTIN BEST 22 0 Major 415.25 44.80
31 39 JOOLS SUTHERLAND 22 0 Major 397.82 42.91
32 48 MIKE STOCKWELL 22 0 Major 352.00 37.97
33 52 BOB PARKHOUSE 22 0 Major 338.18 36.48
34 2 RONNIE GRAHAM 22 0 Major 332.36 35.85
35 55 JIM SPOONER 22 0 Major 252.75 27.27
36 19 JOHN WOOLEY 22 0 Major 217.86 23.50



Stage Results for .22 Rifle division

Stage No. 1 AT
Stage factored to 160 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 5 MIKE DARBY 22 13 0 15 3 10 21.12 160.00
2 6 JON AXE 22 18 0 12 1 10 22.81 159.16
3 57 TIM GARDENER 22 23 0 8 1 0 26.44 157.38
4 8 MARK SENESI 22 16 0 16 0 0 26.07 154.25
5 23 CLIVE GAMLIN 22 18 0 11 2 10 25.23 141.68
6 25 RHYS GAMLIN 22 12 0 19 1 0 27.92 138.03
7 28 ITAIN GUY 22 8 0 20 4 0 26.27 136.07
8 49 NICK TOWNDROW 22 24 0 8 0 0 31.35 135.40
9 14 GRAHAM MASON 22 11 0 17 4 0 27.83 131.45

10 24 CHRIS GAMLIN 22 10 0 18 3 10 25.29 130.30
11 35 SIMON BLACK 22 15 0 12 4 10 26.50 127.51
12 15 DAVE BARBARA 22 28 0 4 0 0 34.32 126.94
13 60 NEIL BROOKLYN 22 17 0 14 1 0 35.44 112.68
14 44 LEE BOWDITCH 22 22 0 8 0 20 31.02 109.83
15 26 NIGEL THORNELL 22 22 0 10 0 0 38.97 107.49
16 3 LORNA ADAMS-JONES 22 23 0 9 0 0 39.38 107.08
17 51 STEVE BUTLER 22 16 0 11 4 10 32.84 103.74
18 27 CHRIS McCOLL 22 7 0 20 5 0 36.28 96.22
19 54 MATTHEW WARNE 22 21 0 10 1 0 42.90 95.69
20 7 ANDY KENWOOD 22 26 0 5 1 0 46.72 90.85
21 20 EDWARD BAKER 22 10 0 15 5 20 32.40 86.19
22 13 ASHLEY DAGGER 22 21 0 11 0 0 57.49 72.38
23 22 GEORGE GRANYCOME 22 16 0 10 5 10 46.45 72.14
24 61 MIKE SCARLETT 22 14 0 10 4 40 30.21 72.10
25 38 MARTIN BEST 22 19 0 6 1 60 23.92 71.21
26 45 RICHARD DARE 22 23 0 8 1 0 59.16 70.33
27 59 MAX HOSKINS 22 20 0 9 1 20 47 .27 69.71
28 50 NICK ARMITAGE 22 8 0 13 9 20 38.43 65.40
29 2 RONNIE GRAHAM 22 21 0 9 1 10 65.78 56.46
30 39 JOOLS SUTHERLAND 22 23 0 6 1 20 63.64 53.09
31 58 JON JENNINGS 22 9 0 16 6 10 58.81 52.71
32 55 JIM SPOONER 22 26 0 6 0 0 89.36 48.12
33 48 MIKE STOCKWELL 22 19 0 8 2 30 66.60 42 .35
34 19 JOHN WOOLEY 22 7 0 21 1 30 67 .64 37.57
35 52 BOB PARKHOUSE 22 16 0 11 2 30 75.53 36.23
36 40 ALISON HARVEY 22 17 0 10 0 50 69.03 30.34



Stage No. 2 "B
Stage factored to 170 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No.

OCoO~NOOURAWNPE

5

6

8
24
60
57
23
35
28
49
14
25

3
44
54
58
15
27
39
26
45
51
61
22
13

7
50
38
48
20
40
52
59
55
19

2

Name

MIKE DARBY

JON AXE

MARK SENESI
CHRIS GAMLIN
NEIL BROOKLYN
TIM GARDENER
CLIVE GAMLIN
SIMON BLACK
IAIN GUY

NICK TOWNDROW
GRAHAM MASON
RHYS GAMLIN
LORNA ADAMS-JONES
LEE BOWDITCH
MATTHEW WARNE
JON JENNINGS
DAVE BARBARA
CHRIS McCOLL
JOOLS SUTHERLAND
NIGEL THORNELL
RICHARD DARE
STEVE BUTLER
MIKE SCARLETT
GEORGE GRANYCOME
ASHLEY DAGGER
ANDY KENWOOD
NICK ARMITAGE
MARTIN BEST
MIKE STOCKWELL
EDWARD BAKER
ALISON HARVEY
BOB PARKHOUSE
MAX HOSKINS
JIM SPOONER
JOHN WOOLEY
RONNIE GRAHAM

Div A
22 18
22 22
22 15
22 23
22 26
22 20
22 17
22 15
22 17
22 30
22 19
22 11
22 25
22 21
22 21
22 17
22 24
22 23
22 28
22 17
22 17
22 19
22 21
22 22
22 26
22 28
22 10
22 15
22 16
22 10
22 12
22 16
22 20
22 24
22 8
22 11

B
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C

14
12
17
10
=
13
15
15
14
3
12
19
8
9
12
13
10
9
5
14
17
15
8
12
8
4
18
11
14
16
13
16
5
8
16
11

D
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Pen
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o [cNoNeoNe) (@] o o o o [eNe)

10
70
80

Time

27.
29.
29.
31.
33.
32.
32.
29.
34.
.47
35.
35.
37.
32.
42.
35.
46.
42.
48.
37.
49.
50.
40.
55.
57.
.76

50.

37.

60.

31.

51.

86.

33.
126.

56.

84.

38

49

98
57
03
22
55
95
09
37
32

34
02
72
68
95
19
62
07
14
65
67
72
72
06
36

83
01
58
56
64
92
22
77
12
60

Score

170
169

159

141

121
114
109

40
36

-00
.43
160.
.46
151.
148.
147.
.44
135.
135.
133.
125.
123.
.29
-43
.03
108.
107.
106.
103.
97.
96.
95.
90.
89.
86.
83.
64 .
62.
58.
57.
53.
.09
.02
22.
10.

57

22
20
23

82
18
69
86
58

83
78
71
59
67
90
78
99
55
66
59
26
81
27
72
99

60
12



Stage No. 3 e
Stage factored to 40 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 57 TIM GARDENER 22 7 0 1 0 0 2.24 40.00
2 44 LEE BOWDITCH 22 5 0 3 0 0 2.32 36.64
3 8 MARK SENESI 22 6 0 2 0 0 2.42 36.07
4 35 SIMON BLACK 22 3 0 5 0 0 2.24 35.89
5 5 MIKE DARBY 22 4 0 3 1 0 2.22 35.18
6 58 JON JENNINGS 22 3 0 5 0 0 2.29 35.11
7 6 JON AXE 22 6 0 1 1 0 2.52 32.82
8 14 GRAHAM MASON 22 3 0 4 1 0 2.35 32.26
9 15 DAVE BARBARA 22 4 0 4 0 0 2.59 31.93

10 24 CHRIS GAMLIN 22 6 0 2 0 0 2.92 29.89
11 28 1AIN GUY 22 4 0 3 1 0 2.66 29.36
12 23 CLIVE GAMLIN 22 4 0 4 0 0 2.82 29.32
13 3 LORNA ADAMS-JONES 22 7 0 1 0 0 3.25 27.56
14 59 MAX HOSKINS 22 6 0 2 0 0 3.29 26.53
15 54 MATTHEW WARNE 22 5 0 3 0 0 3.24 26.23
16 51 STEVE BUTLER 22 2 0 6 0 0 3.13 24 .95
17 20 EDWARD BAKER 22 6 0 2 0 0 3.53 24.73
18 60 NEIL BROOKLYN 22 6 0 2 0 0 3.54 24 .66
19 7 ANDY KENWOOD 22 7 0 1 0 0 3.65 24 .54
20 52 BOB PARKHOUSE 22 2 0 6 0 0 3.22 24 .25
21 27 CHRIS McCOLL 22 4 0 4 0 0 3.42 24.18
22 40 ALISON HARVEY 22 5 0 3 0 0 3.54 24 .01
23 61 MIKE SCARLETT 22 5 0 3 0 0 3.63 23.41
24 2 RONNIE GRAHAM 22 4 0 4 0 0 3.64 22.72
25 13 ASHLEY DAGGER 22 5 0 3 0 0 3.80 22.36
26 22 GEORGE GRANYCOME 22 5 0 3 0 0 3.98 21.35
27 25 RHYS GAMLIN 22 5 0 2 1 0 3.86 20.83
28 49 NICK TOWNDROW 22 5 0 2 0 10 2.63 20.09
29 55 JIM SPOONER 22 3 0 5 0 0 4.04 19.90
30 50 NICK ARMITAGE 22 6 0 2 0 0 5.30 16.47
31 39 JOOLS SUTHERLAND 22 6 0 2 0 0 5.69 15.34
32 48 MIKE STOCKWELL 22 6 0 2 0 0 5.75 15.18
33 19 JOHN WOOLEY 22 2 0 6 0 0 5.55 14 .07
34 38 MARTIN BEST 22 7 0 1 0 0 6.41 13.97
35 45 RICHARD DARE 22 3 0 4 1 0 6.51 11.64
36 26 NIGEL THORNELL 22 4 0 4 0 0 9.67 8.55



Stage No. 4 D
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No.

OCoO~NOOURAWNPE

8

6
58
14
15
60
54
38
28
35
25
23
24

3
40
49
57
20
48
45
59
27
61

2

7

5
50
13
51
26
22
44
19
55
52
39

Name

MARK SENESI
JON AXE

JON JENNINGS
GRAHAM MASON
DAVE BARBARA
NEIL BROOKLYN
MATTHEW WARNE
MARTIN BEST
IAIN GUY

SIMON BLACK
RHYS GAMLIN
CLIVE GAMLIN
CHRIS GAMLIN
LORNA ADAMS-JONES
ALISON HARVEY
NICK TOWNDROW
TIM GARDENER
EDWARD BAKER
MIKE STOCKWELL
RICHARD DARE
MAX HOSKINS
CHRIS McCOLL
MIKE SCARLETT
RONNIE GRAHAM
ANDY KENWOOD
MIKE DARBY
NICK ARMITAGE
ASHLEY DAGGER
STEVE BUTLER
NIGEL THORNELL
GEORGE GRANYCOME
LEE BOWDITCH
JOHN WOOLEY
JIM SPOONER
BOB PARKHOUSE
JOOLS SUTHERLAND

Div A

22 16
22 13
22 9

22 10
22 8

22 8

22 17
22 14
22 8

22 11
22 6

22 7

22 12
22 16
22 14
22 10
22 9

22 15
22 13
22 14
22 14
22 10
22 12
22 17
22 20
22 11
22 11
22 10
22 8

22 8

22 14
22 13
22 2

22 16
22 14
22 18

B
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Pen

[eNeololooNoNoNe
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o

OORPRPOOOOOONOO
[eNe)

Time

.78
.58
-40
.30
-93
.16
.78
.45
.20
-86
-98
.00
.07
.44
-49
.29
.10
.82
.65
.33
-00
.98
.74
.71
.44
.78
11
.50
.06
.52
.13
11
.15
.97
.85
.51

Score

100

94 .
-36
86.
.05
79.
73.
.48
71.
69.
-30

90

81

73

68

64.
.37
63.
.37
61.
60.
.01
.00
59.
.31
54.
53.
-09
49.
48.
48.
.03
44 .
.45
42.
36.
29.
.48

64

62

60

60

57

53

47

43

28

19.
15.

-00

86

54

21
75

57
16

93

22

93

14

99

94
25

59
91
64

56
70
81
95

60
53



Stage No. 5 "E™

Stage factored to 45 points; Comstock scoring

Pos

OCoO~NOOURAWNPE

No.

35
23
28
24
38
58
49
44

8

6
60
14
27
54

5
55
25
13
57
26

7
61
40

3
15

2
52
45
59
20
50
48
51
19
22
39

Name

SIMON BLACK
CLIVE GAMLIN
IAIN GUY

CHRIS GAMLIN
MARTIN BEST
JON JENNINGS
NICK TOWNDROW
LEE BOWDITCH
MARK SENESI
JON AXE

NEIL BROOKLYN
GRAHAM MASON
CHRIS McCOLL
MATTHEW WARNE
MIKE DARBY

JIM SPOONER
RHYS GAMLIN
ASHLEY DAGGER
TIM GARDENER
NIGEL THORNELL
ANDY KENWOOD
MIKE SCARLETT
ALISON HARVEY
LORNA ADAMS-JONES
DAVE BARBARA
RONNIE GRAHAM
BOB PARKHOUSE
RICHARD DARE
MAX HOSKINS
EDWARD BAKER
NICK ARMITAGE
MIKE STOCKWELL
STEVE BUTLER
JOHN WOOLEY
GEORGE GRANYCOME
JOOLS SUTHERLAND

Div

22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22

>
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C
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-30
.83
.04
.08
.01
.04
.37
.25
.26
.16
.25
.38
.24
-49
-50
-36
.87
.33
.78
-89
11
.44
.01
.32
.03
.86
.40
.44
.42
.29
.21
.87
.53
.16
.48
77

Score

N
o

-00
.15
.52
.22
-19
.30
.06
.99
-50
.84
.29
.88
.72
.24
.04
.67
.91
.79
.03
.27
.24
.10
.45
.70
-85
-96
.27
.82
.63
-49
.73
.55
.33
.73
.61
.73
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Stage No. 6
Stage factored to 55 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No.

OCoO~NOOURAWNPE

6
35
44
58
24
49

8

5
28
57
45
14
54
61

7
59
60

3
52
50
25
26
23
20
15
48

2
51
22
40
38
39
27
19
55
13

IIFII

Name

JON AXE

SIMON BLACK
LEE BOWDITCH
JON JENNINGS
CHRIS GAMLIN
NICK TOWNDROW
MARK SENESI
MIKE DARBY
IAIN GUY

TIM GARDENER
RICHARD DARE
GRAHAM MASON
MATTHEW WARNE
MIKE SCARLETT
ANDY KENWOOD
MAX HOSKINS
NEIL BROOKLYN
LORNA ADAMS-JONES
BOB PARKHOUSE
NICK ARMITAGE
RHYS GAMLIN
NIGEL THORNELL
CLIVE GAMLIN
EDWARD BAKER
DAVE BARBARA
MIKE STOCKWELL
RONNIE GRAHAM
STEVE BUTLER
GEORGE GRANYCOME
ALISON HARVEY
MARTIN BEST
JOOLS SUTHERLAND
CHRIS McCOLL
JOHN WOOLEY
JIM SPOONER
ASHLEY DAGGER

Div A
22 9
22 10
22 10
22 6
22 10
22 10
22 9
22 6
22 11
22 9
22 9
22 6
22 11
22 8
22 11
22 10
22 8
22 9
22 9
22 6
22 6
22 10
22 7
22 10
22 6
22 9
22 8
22 8
22 9
22 7
22 10
22 9
22 8
22 6
22 8
22 9

B
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C
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oo
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OWORNWWNWNONOOOORROR

-49
-84
91
.03
.79
.23
.21
-89
.15
.40
-00
.80
.53
.98
-88
.16
.81
11
.23
.34
.57
-99
.01
-69
-82
.89
.01
.61
.67
.18
.55
-84
.69
.52
26.
27.

95
88

Score

55

43
42
40

35
34

32

27

25

24.
.39

20

18.
15.
.49
.42

-00
53.
52.
51.
46.
44 .

17
63
37
68
19

.47
.68
.48
37.
35.
35.
35.
.09
.04
32.
-39
32.
31.
31.
29.
29.
29.
28.
28.
.69
26.
26.
26.
.03

97
69
20
17

58

12
78
26
86
66
15
65
63

91
70
11
99

69
75



Stage No. 7 Ch
Stage factored to 130 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No.

OCoO~NOOURAWNPE

8

5

6
24
57
58
35
23
14
15
44
28
25
54
40
49
59
61
20
51

7
39
50
26
22
52
27
13
60
45

3
38

2
48
19
55

Name

MARK SENESI
MIKE DARBY

JON AXE

CHRIS GAMLIN
TIM GARDENER
JON JENNINGS
SIMON BLACK
CLIVE GAMLIN
GRAHAM MASON
DAVE BARBARA
LEE BOWDITCH
IAIN GUY

RHYS GAMLIN
MATTHEW WARNE
ALISON HARVEY
NICK TOWNDROW
MAX HOSKINS
MIKE SCARLETT
EDWARD BAKER
STEVE BUTLER
ANDY KENWOOD
JOOLS SUTHERLAND
NICK ARMITAGE
NIGEL THORNELL
GEORGE GRANYCOME
BOB PARKHOUSE
CHRIS McCOLL
ASHLEY DAGGER
NEIL BROOKLYN
RICHARD DARE
LORNA ADAMS-JONES
MARTIN BEST
RONNIE GRAHAM
MIKE STOCKWELL
JOHN WOOLEY
JIM SPOONER

Div A

22 16
22 14
22 12
22 9

22 18
22 12
22 11
22 16
22 13
22 22
22 24
22 17
22 13
22 17
22 17
22 19
22 21
22 15
22 12
22 16
22 25
22 22
22 9

22 12
22 24
22 17
22 19
22 19
22 18
22 13
22 20
22 16
22 13
22 12
22 9

22 22

B
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C

8
11
14
17
7
10
10
9

=
N

w
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Pen

o
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WNOERLEN
[eNe) [eNeoNe]

10

Time

18

25

31

41

.45
19.
19.
19.
20.
19.
21.
23.
23.
26.
26.
26.
.41
28.
27.
33.
.43
34.
29.
34.
37.
36.
27.
33.
40.
37.
38.
-49
43.
33.
43.
44 .
48.
38.
44 .
141.

42
57
17
82
63
07
70
53
28
91
23

31
99
83

49
63
30
65
36
36
92
51
75
68

36
97
32
22
65
03
90
81

Score

130

103

101

98

95.
95.
.45
84.
75.
71.
71.
71.
.13
70.
70.
68.
68.
-33
65.
63.
61.
56.
54.
51.
49.
.02
47.
31.
.03

85

71

65

48

16

-00
123.
122.
121.
119.
113.
.04
102.
.05
99.
.35

50
56
88
17
75

94

13

38
20

95
17
70
34
17

84
51
77
27

17
61
29
26
17
54
56

84
77



Stage No. 8

IIHII

Stage factored to 40 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No.

OCoO~NOOURAWNPE

6
44
24
23
57

8
35
58
13

7
55
45
48
49
50
27
19
25
54
38
14
61
51
52

3
59

2

5
22
60
26
39
20
28
15
40

Name

JON AXE

LEE BOWDITCH
CHRIS GAMLIN
CLIVE GAMLIN
TIM GARDENER
MARK SENESI
SIMON BLACK
JON JENNINGS
ASHLEY DAGGER
ANDY KENWOOD
JIM SPOONER
RICHARD DARE
MIKE STOCKWELL
NICK TOWNDROW
NICK ARMITAGE
CHRIS McCOLL
JOHN WOOLEY
RHYS GAMLIN
MATTHEW WARNE
MARTIN BEST
GRAHAM MASON
MIKE SCARLETT
STEVE BUTLER
BOB PARKHOUSE
LORNA ADAMS-JONES
MAX HOSKINS
RONNIE GRAHAM
MIKE DARBY
GEORGE GRANYCOME
NEIL BROOKLYN
NIGEL THORNELL
JOOLS SUTHERLAND
EDWARD BAKER
IAIN GUY

DAVE BARBARA
ALISON HARVEY

Div

22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
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.14
.41
.62
.46
.92
.71
.79
.80
-90
-36
-83
291
.15
.03
.22
.76
.45
.70
-59
.64
.07
.33
.07
.48
-38
.61
.62
.10
.71
.72
-09
.63
.57
-82
.01
.93

Score

40

34

22
21

18

11

11

=
OO P~UINOOX®OO

-00
39.
37.
.03
32.
31.
30.
26.
24 .
23.
.32
.01
20.
20.
19.
.37
16.
15.
14.
13.
13.
12.
.36
11.
-06
10.
10.
.09
.04
.84
.13
-99
.76
.81
.00
.00

12
83

72
25
73
83
16
74

58
11
75

67
33
81
87
60
55

11

53
26



Stage No. 9 i
Stage factored to 50 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 8 MARK SENESI 22 4 0 5 1 0 4.57 50.00
2 60 NEIL BROOKLYN 22 6 0 4 0 0 5.35 46.77
3 6 JON AXE 22 6 0 3 1 0 5.28 45.33
4 35 SIMON BLACK 22 3 0 5 2 0 4.69 45.24
5 24 CHRIS GAMLIN 22 4 0 6 0 0 5.59 42 .82
6 58 JON JENNINGS 22 2 0 6 2 0 4.96 41.68
7 57 TIM GARDENER 22 5 0 5 0 0 6.42 38.13
8 44 LEE BOWDITCH 22 1 0 3 6 0 4.29 36.77
9 55 JIM SPOONER 22 7 0 3 0 0 7.69 33.25

10 28 I1AIN GUY 22 2 0 6 2 0 6.25 33.07
11 2 RONNIE GRAHAM 22 2 0 8 0 0 7.91 28.88
12 13 ASHLEY DAGGER 22 3 0 7 0 0 8.11 28.84
13 27 CHRIS McCOLL 22 6 0 2 2 0 7.97 28.67
14 38 MARTIN BEST 22 5 0 3 2 0 8.28 26.93
15 54 MATTHEW WARNE 22 1 0 7 2 0 7.81 25.77
16 7 ANDY KENWOOD 22 6 0 3 1 0 9.35 25.60
17 59 MAX HOSKINS 22 6 0 4 0 0 9.89 25.30
18 3 LORNA ADAMS-JONES 22 6 0 3 1 0 9.50 25.19
19 23 CLIVE GAMLIN 22 4 0 4 1 10 6.37 23.91
20 45 RICHARD DARE 22 0 6 3 1 0 8.82 23.43
21 26 NIGEL THORNELL 22 8 0 2 0 0 11.38 22.94
22 49 NICK TOWNDROW 22 5 0 5 0 0 10.78 22.71
23 20 EDWARD BAKER 22 5 0 2 3 0 9.78 21.69
24 40 ALISON HARVEY 22 3 0 5 1 10 7.41 19.82
25 50 NICK ARMITAGE 22 4 0 3 3 0 10.81 19.12
26 5 MIKE DARBY 22 2 0 4 3 10 6.26 19.11
27 15 DAVE BARBARA 22 2 0 5 2 10 8.88 14.70
28 22 GEORGE GRANYCOME 22 3 0 5 2 0 15.96 13.29
29 39 JOOLS SUTHERLAND 22 3 0 4 3 0 15.43 13.04
30 52 BOB PARKHOUSE 22 3 0 4 1 20 6.25 11.31
31 14 GRAHAM MASON 22 3 0 2 4 10 15.96 7.15
32 25 RHYS GAMLIN 22 1 0 4 3 20 5.73 6.64
33 51 STEVE BUTLER 22 2 0 5 1 20 10.86 6.01
34 48 MIKE STOCKWELL 22 5 0 4 0 10 28.63 5.89
35 19 JOHN WOOLEY 22 2 0 4 2 20 16.16 3.36
36 61 MIKE SCARLETT 22 Did not Ffinish 0.00



Stage No. 10 "J
Stage factored to 180 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No.

OCoO~NOOURAWNPE

6

5
14

8
49
24
28
35
57

7
20
60
23
51
44
22
61
54
59
40
13
27
39

3
26
15
52
45
48

2
25
50
38
19
58
55

Name

JON AXE

MIKE DARBY
GRAHAM MASON
MARK SENESI
NICK TOWNDROW
CHRIS GAMLIN
IAIN GUY

SIMON BLACK
TIM GARDENER
ANDY KENWOOD
EDWARD BAKER
NEIL BROOKLYN
CLIVE GAMLIN
STEVE BUTLER
LEE BOWDITCH
GEORGE GRANYCOME
MIKE SCARLETT
MATTHEW WARNE
MAX HOSKINS
ALISON HARVEY
ASHLEY DAGGER
CHRIS McCOLL
JOOLS SUTHERLAND
LORNA ADAMS-JONES
NIGEL THORNELL
DAVE BARBARA
BOB PARKHOUSE
RICHARD DARE
MIKE STOCKWELL
RONNIE GRAHAM
RHYS GAMLIN
NICK ARMITAGE
MARTIN BEST
JOHN WOOLEY
JON JENNINGS
JIM SPOONER

Div A

22 23
22 17
22 16
22 19
22 20
22 11
22 20
22 14
22 22
22 24
22 18
22 21
22 14
22 13
22 16
22 21
22 17
22 22
22 28
22 12
22 23
22 10
22 21
22 21
22 20
22 20
22 14
22 14
22 26
22 19
22 7

22 9

22 16
22 13
22 6

22 22

B

[eeoolojolololoolooololoojoololooloololojoololoNoololololoNoNe]

C

6
13
11
8
9
14
10
11
1
5
12
6
14
12
12
9
10
5
2
12
6
16
5
6
7
6
15
16
2
6
9
13
-
10
14
2

D

OCWWNORPPFRPOOFRPRORLRNPAWFROOWWONOURPRPORLPNUIOUIRPNWOLR

Pen

o

[eNe)

o

NDPOWABANRPOANRPORPOOORPROOOONNOOOOOOORLROOO
eNoNoNoNoNoNeoNol [eNeoNe] o

60

Time

29.
29.
32.
.45
35.
32.
37.
34.
38.
43.
43.
34.
34.
.31
45.
50.
46.
45.
54.
45.
54.
44 .
54.
51.
51.
.76
65.
67 .
69.
.44

30

41

40

48

31.
53.
51.
65.
34.
138.

02
76
58

76
51
84
74
12
63
06
90
15

87
09
57
63
00
68
52
82
45
58
12

66
89
26

23
22
28
12
20
81

Score

180

137

132.
-39
120.
118.
117.
117.
110.
106.
104.
104.
102.
101.
.32
95.
90.
.49
.34
79.
.34
.47

124

97

90

88

76
74

67.
63.
61.
.49
54.
44
.39
23.
.47

60

40

15

-00
170.
147.
147.
142.
137.
.06

54
82
21
96
88

23

57
72
82
16
30
60
28
21
29
53

81

92

71

66
11
94

99
79

83



Overall Results for .22 Rifle division with Stage Results

Grade Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage

Pos No. Name Div MemNo Cal Score % 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
1 6 JON AXE 22 0 Major 927.00 100.00 159.16 169.43 32.82 94.86 27.84 55.00 122.56 40.00 45.33 180.00
2 8 MARK SENESI 22 0 Major 882.32 95.18 154.25 160.57 36.07 100.00 29.50 43.47 130.00 31.25 50.00 147.21
3 24 CHRIS GAMLIN 22 0 Major 808.33 87.20 130.30 159.46 29.89 64.37 37.22 46.68 121.88 37.83 42.82 137.88
4 5 MIKE DARBY 22 0 Major 804.05 86.74 160.00 170.00 35.18 48.91 24.04 42.68 123.50 10.09 19.11 170.54
5 35 SIMON BLACK 22 0 Major 783.41 84.51 127.51 141.44 35.89 69.16 45.00 53.17 103.04 30.73 45.24 132.23
6 57 TIM GARDENER 22 0 Major 780.13 84.16 157.38 148.20 40.00 60.14 22.03 37.97 119.17 32.72 38.13 124.39
7 23 CLIVE GAMLIN 22 0 Major 729.50 78.69 141.68 147.23 29.32 64.93 39.15 29.15 102.94 34.03 23.91 117.16
8 28 IAIN GUY 22 0 Major 721.14 77.79 136.07 135.82 29.36 71.57 37.52 40.48 95.38 4.81 33.07 137.06
9 14 GRAHAM MASON 22 0 Major 715.64 77.20 131.45 133.69 32.26 86.54 26.88 35.20 101.05 13.60 7.15 147.82
10 49 NICK TOWNDROW 22 0 Major 688.80 74.30 135.40 135.18 20.09 61.93 31.06 44.19 75.17 20.11 22.71 142.96
11 44 LEE BOWDITCH 22 0 Major 669.03 72.17 109.83 121.29 36.64 36.81 30.99 52.63 98.35 39.12 36.77 106.60
12 60 NEIL BROOKLYN 22 0 Major 657.14 70.89 112.68 151.22 24.66 79.21 27.29 32.39 56.26 8.84 46.77 117.82
13 54 MATTHEW WARNE 22 0 Major 598.83 64.60 95.69 114.43 26.23 73.75 25.24 35.17 85.45 14.81 25.77 102.29
14 25 RHYS GAMLIN 22 0 Major 583.45 62.94 138.03 125.86 20.83 68.30 22.91 29.86 95.20 15.33 6.64 60.49
15 15 DAVE BARBARA 22 0 Major 582.40 62.83 126.94 108.83 31.93 81.05 14.85 28.63 99.13 0.00 14.70 76.34
16 58 JON JENNINGS 22 0 Major 575.97 62.13 52.71 109.03 35.11 90.36 31.30 51.37 113.75 26.83 41.68 23.83
17 7 ANDY KENWOOD 22 0 Major 547.67 59.08 90.85 86.66 24.54 49.59 21.24 34.04 70.84 23.74 25.60 120.57
18 3 LORNA ADAMS-JONES 22 0 Major 546.39 58.94 107.08 123.58 27.56 63.22 16.70 32.12 51.54 11.06 25.19 88.34
19 27 CHRIS McCOLL 22 0 Major 530.10 57.18 96.22 107.78 24.18 54.94 26.72 18.69 63.61 18.37 28.67 90.92
20 51 STEVE BUTLER 22 0 Major 501.98 54.15 103.74 96.90 24.95 44.56 6.33 26.70 71.13 11.36 6.01 110.30
21 26 NIGEL THORNELL 22 0 Major 493.06 53.19 107.49 103.59 8.55 43.45 21.27 29.66 68.27 8.13 22.94 79.71
22 61 MIKE SCARLETT 22 0 Major 486.83 52.52 72.10 95.78 23.41 53.25 19.10 35.09 71.34 12.55 0.00 104.21
23 20 EDWARD BAKER 22 0 Major 483.68 52.18 86.19 58.27 24.73 60.01 8.49 28.65 71.17 5.76 21.69 118.72
24 13 ASHLEY DAGGER 22 0 Major 473.63 51.09 72.38 89.55 22.36 47.03 22.79 9.42 61.29 24.16 28.84 95.81
25 22 GEORGE GRANYCOME 22 0 Major 450.84 48.63 72.14 90.99 21.35 42.70 5.61 26.11 65.33 9.04 13.29 104.28
26 45 RICHARD DARE 22 0 Major 450.41 48.59 70.33 97.67 11.64 59.99 8.82 35.69 54.17 21.01 23.43 67.66
27 59 MAX HOSKINS 22 0 Major 443.91 47.89 69.71 40.09 26.53 57.31 8.63 32.58 71.70 10.53 25.30 101.53
28 40 ALISON HARVEY 22 0 Major 420.01 45.31 30.34 57.72 24.01 62.37 18.45 25.03 84.95 0.00 19.82 97.32
29 50 NICK ARMITAGE 22 0 Major 415.72 44.85 65.40 83.59 16.47 48.64 7.73 31.26 68.77 19.75 19.12 54.99
30 38 MARTIN BEST 22 0 Major 415.25 44.80 71.21 64.26 13.97 73.48 32.19 24.99 49.56 13.87 26.93 44.79
31 39 JOOLS SUTHERLAND 22 0 Major 397.82 42.91 53.09 106.71 15.34 15.53 4.73 20.39 70.51 7.99 13.04 90.49
32 48 MIKE STOCKWELL 22 0 Major 352.00 37.97 42.35 62.81 15.18 60.00 6.55 27.69 47.84 20.58 5.89 63.11
33 52 BOB PARKHOUSE 22 0 Major 338.18 36.48 36.23 53.99 24.25 19.60 10.27 31.78 65.17 11.11 11.31 74.47
34 2 RONNIE GRAHAM 22 0 Major 332.36 35.85 56.46 10.12 22.72 53.09 13.96 26.91 48.02 10.26 28.88 61.94
35 55 JIM SPOONER 22 0 Major 252.75 27.27 48.12 36.02 19.90 28.48 23.67 9.49 16.03 22.32 33.25 15.47
36 19 JOHN WOOLEY 22 0 Major 217.86 23.50 37.57 22.60 14.07 29.95 5.73 15.75 31.77 16.67 3.36 40.39



Overall Results including All divisions

Grade

Pos No. Name Div MemNo Cal Score %
1 6 JON AXE 22 0 Major 927.00 100.00
2 8 MARK SENESI 22 0 Major 882.32 95.18
3 24 CHRIS GAMLIN 22 0 Major 808.33 87.20
4 5 MIKE DARBY 22 0 Major 804.05 86.74
5 35 SIMON BLACK 22 0 Major 783.41 84.51
6 57 TIM GARDENER 22 0 Major 780.13 84.16
7 46 TIM GARDENER P 0 Major 741.04 79.94
8 23 CLIVE GAMLIN 22 0 Major 729.50 78.69
9 28 IAIN GUY 22 0 Major 721.14 77.79
10 14 GRAHAM MASON 22 0 Major 715.64 77.20
11 49 NICK TOWNDROW 22 0 Major 688.80 74.30
12 44 LEE BOWDITCH 22 0 Major 669.03 72.17
13 60 NEIL BROOKLYN 22 0 Major 657.14 70.89
14 54 MATTHEW WARNE 22 0 Major 598.83 64.60
15 25 RHYS GAMLIN 22 0 Major 583.45 62.94
16 15 DAVE BARBARA 22 0 Major 582.40 62.83
17 58 JON JENNINGS 22 0 Major 575.97 62.13
18 11 NEIL BROOKLYN P 0 Major 559.47 60.35
19 7 ANDY KENWOOD 22 0 Major 547.67 59.08
20 3 LORNA ADAMS-JONES 22 0 Major 546.39 58.94
21 27 CHRIS McCOLL 22 0 Major 530.10 57.18
22 1 NICK TOWNDROW P 0 Major 518.12 55.89
23 34 JAMES DARE L 0 Major 511.78 55.21
24 29 MARK HARRIS P 0 Major 509.11 54.92
25 51 STEVE BUTLER 22 0 Major 501.98 54.15
26 26 NIGEL THORNELL 22 0 Major 493.06 53.19
27 61 MIKE SCARLETT 22 0 Major 486.83 52.52
28 20 EDWARD BAKER 22 0 Major 483.68 52.18
29 13 ASHLEY DAGGER 22 0 Major 473.63 51.09
30 22 GEORGE GRANYCOME 22 0 Major 450.84 48.63
31 45 RICHARD DARE 22 0 Major 450.41 48.59
32 59 MAX HOSKINS 22 0 Major 443.91 47.89
33 36 LEE SANDFORD L 0 Major 428.75 46.25
34 40 ALISON HARVEY 22 0 Major 420.01 45.31
35 50 NICK ARMITAGE 22 0 Major 415.72 44.85
36 38 MARTIN BEST 22 0 Major 415.25 44.80
37 56 GRAHAM HILL P 0 Major 398.91 43.03
38 39 JOOLS SUTHERLAND 22 0 Major 397.82 42.91
39 10 FRASER KERR P 0 Major 397.31 42.86
40 30 STEVE COX P 0 Major 358.86 38.71
41 48 MIKE STOCKWELL 22 0 Major 352.00 37.97
42 53 CLIVE TAYLOR P 0 Major 348.64 37.61
43 52 BOB PARKHOUSE 22 0 Major 338.18 36.48
44 2 RONNIE GRAHAM 22 0 Major 332.36 35.85
45 21 JAMES HARRIS P 0 Major 328.66 35.45
46 12 KEITH HOWELL P 0 Major 317.24 34.22
47 42 PETER MATTHEWS R 0 Major 300.13 32.38
48 41 JOHN HARVEY P 0 Major 270.52 29.18
49 55 JIM SPOONER 22 0 Major 252.75 27.27
50 18 DAVE EASTWOOD P 0 Major 250.00 26.97
51 43 STEVE DENTON R 0 Major 226.67 24.45



52 19 JOHN WOOLEY 22 0 Major 217.86 23.50
53 33 NEIL DARE L 0 Major 201.52 21.74
54 9 JON JENNINGS P 0 Major 182.12 19.65



Stage Results including All divisions

Stage No. 1 AT
Stage factored to 160 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 5 MIKE DARBY 22 13 0 15 3 10 21.12 160.00
2 6 JON AXE 22 18 0 12 1 10 22.81 159.16
3 57 TIM GARDENER 22 23 0 8 1 0 26.44 157.38
4 8 MARK SENESI 22 16 0 16 0 0 26.07 154.25
5 23 CLIVE GAMLIN 22 18 0 11 2 10 25.23 141.68
6 25 RHYS GAMLIN 22 12 0 19 1 0 27.92 138.03
7 28 ITAIN GUY 22 8 0 20 4 0 26.27 136.07
8 49 NICK TOWNDROW 22 24 0 8 0 0 31.35 135.40
9 11 NEIL BROOKLYN P 20 0 12 0 0 30.99 133.37

10 14 GRAHAM MASON 22 11 0 17 4 0 27.83 131.45
11 24 CHRIS GAMLIN 22 10 0 18 3 10 25.29 130.30
12 35 SIMON BLACK 22 15 0 12 4 10 26.50 127.51
13 15 DAVE BARBARA 22 28 0 4 0 0 34.32 126.94
14 46 TIM GARDENER P 16 0 14 2 0 32.61 119.89
15 60 NEIL BROOKLYN 22 17 0 14 1 0 35.44 112.68
16 44 LEE BOWDITCH 22 22 0 8 0 20 31.02 109.83
17 26 NIGEL THORNELL 22 22 0 10 0 0 38.97 107.49
18 3 LORNA ADAMS-JONES 22 23 0 9 0 0 39.38 107.08
19 51 STEVE BUTLER 22 16 0 11 4 10 32.84 103.74
20 27 CHRIS McCOLL 22 7 0 20 5 0 36.28 96.22
21 54 MATTHEW WARNE 22 21 0 10 1 0 42.90 95.69
22 1 NICK TOWNDROW P 14 0 13 4 10 35.27 95.01
23 7 ANDY KENWOOD 22 26 0 5 1 0 46.72 90.85
24 29 MARK HARRIS P 15 0 15 1 10 40.04 88.58
25 20 EDWARD BAKER 22 10 0 15 5 20 32.40 86.19
26 10 FRASER KERR P 22 0 8 0 20 40.61 83.89
27 34 JAMES DARE L 16 0 14 1 10 44 .34 80.62
28 53 CLIVE TAYLOR P 12 0 17 2 10 43.47 78.37
29 56 GRAHAM HILL P 6 0 24 1 10 44 .36 74.28
30 13 ASHLEY DAGGER 22 21 0 11 0 0 57.49 72.38
31 22 GEORGE GRANYCOME 22 16 0 10 5 10 46.45 72.14
32 61 MIKE SCARLETT 22 14 0 10 4 40 30.21 72.10
33 38 MARTIN BEST 22 19 0 6 1 60 23.92 71.21
34 45 RICHARD DARE 22 23 0 8 1 0 59.16 70.33
35 59 MAX HOSKINS 22 20 0 9 1 20 47 .27 69.71
36 50 NICK ARMITAGE 22 8 0 13 9 20 38.43 65.40
37 12 KEITH HOWELL P 16 0 13 1 20 52.02 61.20
38 21 JAMES HARRIS P 16 0 12 2 20 53.97 57.95
39 2 RONNIE GRAHAM 22 21 0 9 1 10 65.78 56.46
40 39 JOOLS SUTHERLAND 22 23 0 6 1 20 63.64 53.09
41 30 STEVE COX P 9 0 13 7 30 42 .84 52.80
42 58 JON JENNINGS 22 9 0 16 6 10 58.81 52.71
43 55 JIM SPOONER 22 26 0 6 0 0 89.36 48.12
44 43 STEVE DENTON R 19 0 10 2 10 84.10 42 .83
45 48 MIKE STOCKWELL 22 19 0 8 2 30 66.60 42 .35
46 41 JOHN HARVEY P 18 0 8 2 40 59.01 40.70
47 36 LEE SANDFORD L 15 0 12 3 20 76.00 40.05
48 42 PETER MATTHEWS R 26 0 5 1 60 67.28 38.18
49 33 NEIL DARE L 5 0 21 4 20 71.68 37.79



50
51
52
53
54

19 JOHN WOOLEY

52 BOB PARKHOUSE
18 DAVE EASTWOOD
40 ALISON HARVEY
9 JON JENNINGS

22
22

22

16
22
17

ololoNoNe

21
11

10
17

GQOONEPE

30
30
60
50
40

67.64
75.53
52.67
69.03
67.47

37.57
36.23
34.99
30.34
28.14



Stage No. 2 "B"
Stage factored to 170 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No.

OCoO~NOOURAWNPE

5

6

8
24
60
46
57
23
35
28
49
14
25

3
44
54

1
29
58
15
27
39
26
34
45
51
61
11
22
21
13

7
56
50
36
10
38
48
43
42
20
40
41
52

9
59
18
12
53
55
30
33

Name

MIKE DARBY

JON AXE

MARK SENESI
CHRIS GAMLIN
NEIL BROOKLYN
TIM GARDENER
TIM GARDENER
CLIVE GAMLIN
SIMON BLACK
IAIN GUY

NICK TOWNDROW
GRAHAM MASON
RHYS GAMLIN
LORNA ADAMS-JONES
LEE BOWDITCH
MATTHEW WARNE
NICK TOWNDROW
MARK HARRIS
JON JENNINGS
DAVE BARBARA
CHRIS McCOLL
JOOLS SUTHERLAND
NIGEL THORNELL
JAMES DARE
RICHARD DARE
STEVE BUTLER
MIKE SCARLETT
NEIL BROOKLYN
GEORGE GRANYCOME
JAMES HARRIS
ASHLEY DAGGER
ANDY KENWOOD
GRAHAM HILL
NICK ARMITAGE
LEE SANDFORD
FRASER KERR
MARTIN BEST
MIKE STOCKWELL
STEVE DENTON
PETER MATTHEWS
EDWARD BAKER
ALISON HARVEY
JOHN HARVEY
BOB PARKHOUSE
JON JENNINGS
MAX HOSKINS
DAVE EASTWOOD
KEITH HOWELL
CLIVE TAYLOR
JIM SPOONER
STEVE COX

NEIL DARE

Div A
22 18
22 22
22 15
22 23
22 26
P 25
22 20
22 17
22 15
22 17
22 30
22 19
22 11
22 25
22 21
22 21
P 20
P 21
22 17
22 24
22 23
22 28
22 17
L 26
22 17
22 19
22 21
P 23
22 22
P 20
22 26
22 28
P 5
22 10
L 26
P 19
22 15
22 16
R 18
R 25
22 10
22 12
P 16
22 16
P 12
22 20
P 21
P 18
P 15
22 24
P 10
L 14

B

ejolooNololoojoloooololojooloojoooojololojooNooloololojololololoooNolooojooNoloNoNeNeo)

C

14
12
17
10
=
9
13
15
15
14
3
12
19
8
9
12
12
12
13
10
9
5
14
2
17
15
8
6
12
11
8
4
23
18
8
11
11
14
15
6
16
13
13
16
15
5
7
9
12
8
12
13

D

P~NFRPPNORPRUINWONWREPNWROOODOOORPROWWOOOREPEPONENENORPPWFRWWNRPEPORLENON

Pen

[eNe)

PNOPRPONOOONRPRPOOOORPROOOOOO0OO0OOo
[eNe) o o

DU ORONONWOOOONUIWOOONONONNOO
[cNoNeoNeoNe] [eNeoNe] oOoo o o [eNe)

10
50
60

Time

27.
29.
29.
31.
33.
33.
32.
32.
29.
34.
.47
35.
35.
37.
32.
42.
42.
43.
35.
46.
42.
48.
37.
47 .
49.
50.
40.
42.
55.
44 .
57.
.76
48.
50.
61.
49.
37.
60.
76.
81.
31.
51.
67.
86.
78.
33.
59.
66.
54.
126.
55.
73.

38

49

98
57
03
22
55
94
95
09
37
32

34
02
72
68
95
53
70
19
62
07
14
65
56
67
72
72
89
06
45
36

67
83
52
04
01
58
88
05
56
64
36
92
74
22
77
56
31
77
99
84

Score

170
169

159

150

148.
.23
.44
135.
135.
133.
125.
123.
121.
.43
.33
.47
.03
108.
107.
106.
103.
98.
97.
.90
95.
.41
90.
89.
89.
86.
.04
83.
83.
71.
64.
62.
62.
60.
58.
57.
55.
53.
44 .

147
141

114
113
112
109

96

92

84

40

36

27

-00
.43
160.
.46
151.
.42

57

22

20

82
18
69
86
58
29

83
78
71
59
67
67

78

99
88
55
66

59
50
77
26
81
69
64
27
72
55
99
29

.09
38.
38.
37.
.02
35.
.48

72
11
95

11



53 19 JOHN WOOLEY 22 8 0 16 3 70 56.12 22.60
54 2 RONNIE GRAHAM 22 11 0 11 4 80 84.60 10.12



Stage No. 3 e
Stage factored to 40 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 57 TIM GARDENER 22 7 0 1 0 0 2.24 40.00
2 44 LEE BOWDITCH 22 5 0 3 0 0 2.32 36.64
3 8 MARK SENESI 22 6 0 2 0 0 2.42 36.07
4 35 SIMON BLACK 22 3 0 5 0 0 2.24 35.89
5 5 MIKE DARBY 22 4 0 3 1 0 2.22 35.18
6 58 JON JENNINGS 22 3 0 5 0 0 2.29 35.11
7 6 JON AXE 22 6 0 1 1 0 2.52 32.82
8 14 GRAHAM MASON 22 3 0 4 1 0 2.35 32.26
9 41 JOHN HARVEY P 2 0 6 0 0 2.43 32.14

10 15 DAVE BARBARA 22 4 0 4 0 0 2.59 31.93
11 46 TIM GARDENER P 4 0 2 2 0 2.36 31.15
12 24 CHRIS GAMLIN 22 6 0 2 0 0 2.92 29.89
13 28 1AIN GUY 22 4 0 3 1 0 2.66 29.36
14 23 CLIVE GAMLIN 22 4 0 4 0 0 2.82 29.32
15 11 NEIL BROOKLYN P 6 0 2 0 0 3.14 27.80
16 3 LORNA ADAMS-JONES 22 7 0 1 0 0 3.25 27.56
17 59 MAX HOSKINS 22 6 0 2 0 0 3.29 26.53
18 54 MATTHEW WARNE 22 5 0 3 0 0 3.24 26.23
19 51 STEVE BUTLER 22 2 0 6 0 0 3.13 24 .95
20 9 JON JENNINGS P 4 0 3 1 0 3.15 24.79
21 20 EDWARD BAKER 22 6 0 2 0 0 3.53 24.73
22 60 NEIL BROOKLYN 22 6 0 2 0 0 3.54 24 .66
23 7 ANDY KENWOOD 22 7 0 1 0 0 3.65 24 .54
24 52 BOB PARKHOUSE 22 2 0 6 0 0 3.22 24 .25
25 27 CHRIS McCOLL 22 4 0 4 0 0 3.42 24.18
26 40 ALISON HARVEY 22 5 0 3 0 0 3.54 24 .01
27 30 STEVE COX P 7 0 1 0 0 3.79 23.64
28 53 CLIVE TAYLOR P 3 0 4 1 0 3.21 23.61
29 61 MIKE SCARLETT 22 5 0 3 0 0 3.63 23.41
30 2 RONNIE GRAHAM 22 4 0 4 0 0 3.64 22.72
31 13 ASHLEY DAGGER 22 5 0 3 0 0 3.80 22 .36
32 29 MARK HARRIS P 7 0 1 0 0 4.17 21.48
33 22 GEORGE GRANYCOME 22 5 0 3 0 0 3.98 21.35
34 18 DAVE EASTWOOD P 4 0 3 1 0 3.67 21.28
35 34 JAMES DARE L 3 0 5 0 0 3.78 21.27
36 25 RHYS GAMLIN 22 5 0 2 1 0 3.86 20.83
37 1 NICK TOWNDROW P 3 0 4 1 0 3.68 20.60
38 49 NICK TOWNDROW 22 5 0 2 0 10 2.63 20.09
39 55 JIM SPOONER 22 3 0 5 0 0 4.04 19.90
40 56 GRAHAM HILL P 4 0 4 0 0 4.97 16.64
41 50 NICK ARMITAGE 22 6 0 2 0 0 5.30 16.47
42 21 JAMES HARRIS P 4 0 4 0 0 5.12 16.15
43 39 JOOLS SUTHERLAND 22 6 0 2 0 0 5.69 15.34
44 36 LEE SANDFORD L 3 0 5 0 0 5.26 15.28
45 48 MIKE STOCKWELL 22 6 0 2 0 0 5.75 15.18
46 19 JOHN WOOLEY 22 2 0 6 0 0 5.55 14 .07
47 38 MARTIN BEST 22 7 0 1 0 0 6.41 13.97
48 33 NEIL DARE L 1 0 7 0 0 5.84 12.98
49 45 RICHARD DARE 22 3 0 4 1 0 6.51 11.64
50 12 KEITH HOWELL P 3 0 4 1 0 6.80 11.14
51 43 STEVE DENTON R 7 0 1 0 0 8.50 10.54
52 26 NIGEL THORNELL 22 4 0 4 0 0 9.67 8.55



53 42 PETER MATTHEWS
54 10 FRASER KERR

11.42
22.14

7.

84



Stage No. 4 D"
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No.

OCoO~NOOURAWNPE

8

6
58
14
15
60
46
54
38
28
35
25
23
24

3
40
49
11
57
20
48
45
59
29
36
27
61

2
34
30

7

5
50
13

1
10
51
26
53
22
56
44
18

9
42
41
19
55
52
12
21
39

Name

MARK SENESI
JON AXE

JON JENNINGS
GRAHAM MASON
DAVE BARBARA
NEIL BROOKLYN
TIM GARDENER
MATTHEW WARNE
MARTIN BEST
IAIN GUY

SIMON BLACK
RHYS GAMLIN
CLIVE GAMLIN
CHRIS GAMLIN
LORNA ADAMS-JONES
ALISON HARVEY
NICK TOWNDROW
NEIL BROOKLYN
TIM GARDENER
EDWARD BAKER
MIKE STOCKWELL
RICHARD DARE
MAX HOSKINS
MARK HARRIS
LEE SANDFORD
CHRIS McCOLL
MIKE SCARLETT
RONNIE GRAHAM
JAMES DARE
STEVE COX

ANDY KENWOOD
MIKE DARBY
NICK ARMITAGE
ASHLEY DAGGER
NICK TOWNDROW
FRASER KERR
STEVE BUTLER
NIGEL THORNELL
CLIVE TAYLOR
GEORGE GRANYCOME
GRAHAM HILL
LEE BOWDITCH
DAVE EASTWOOD
JON JENNINGS
PETER MATTHEWS
JOHN HARVEY
JOHN WOOLEY
JIM SPOONER
BOB PARKHOUSE
KEITH HOWELL
JAMES HARRIS
JOOLS SUTHERLAND

Div A

22 16
22 13
22 9

22 10
22 8

22 8

P 13
22 17
22 14
22 8

22 11
22 6

22 7

22 12
22 16
22 14
22 10
P 12
22 9

22 15
22 13
22 14
22 14
P 12
L 8

22 10
22 12
22 17
L 10
P 11
22 20
22 11
22 11
22 10
P 10
P 15
22 8

22 8

P 7

22 14
P 12
22 13
P 14
P 6

R 14
P 10
22 2

22 16
22 14
P 8

P 12
22 18

B
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C
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PRROOWROUOOUIOINO

D

PNRPORPWWONRPRNPRPOPRPOOOOOOOORARNOPRPROORPROOOORPROOFRPROOWNORPPPOOORPRWNDO

Pen

cNoh _NololoNoNeNo]

ORLONBE
o [oNe]

10

ONNORPEPNONOOOOOOOORrOO
[eNe) eNoNe o

Time

S
0 WOR - ©O WMo m

12
13

13.
13.
11.
-82
12.
14.
15.
14.
14.
.98
13.
16.
13.
12.

10

14

18
11

12

.78
.58
-40
.30
-93
.16
.16
.78
-45
.20
-86
10.
10.
13.
.44
-49

98
00
07

29
76
10

65
33
00
57
36

74
71
15
63

.44
.78
17.
17.
15.
19.
18.
18.
17.
20.
19.
22.
23.
.35
26.
16.
20.
26.
43.
29.
35.
56.

11
50
63
20
06
52
95
13
73
11
34

66
37
15
97
85
31
06
51

Score

100

94 .
-36
86.
.05
79.
78.
73.
.48
71.
69.
68.
64.
64 .
63.
.37

90

81

73

62

61.
61.
60.
.01
-00

60
60

59.
.31
-49
.04
54.
53.
.09
.07
49.
49.
48.
48.
.03
46.
45.
44 .
.45
.30
42.
41.
36.
.05
35.
32.
31.
29.
.48

57
56
56

53
50

47

43
43

36

28

19.
.09
15.
15.

18

-00

86

54

21
87
75

57
16
30
93
37
22

93
14
14

99

94
25

96
59
91
64

81
25
56

70
71
81

54
24
28
95

60

65
53



53 43 STEVE DENTON R 14 O 4 2 0 54 .22 15.18
54 33 NEIL DARE L 7 0 8 4 10 50.00 11.88



Stage No. 5

=t

Stage factored to 45 points;

Pos

OCoO~NOUTAWNE

No.

35
23
28
24
38
58
49
44

8

6
60
14
27
54
29

5
55
25
13
57
26

2
61
40
30
34

3
33

9
15
41

2
46

1
12
52
45
59
20
50
42
11
48
43
51
19
22
36
56
21
53

Name

SIMON BLACK
CLIVE GAMLIN
IAIN GUY
CHRIS GAMLIN
MARTIN BEST
JON JENNINGS
NICK TOWNDROW
LEE BOWDITCH
MARK SENESI
JON AXE

NEIL BROOKLYN
GRAHAM MASON
CHRIS McCOLL
MATTHEW WARNE
MARK HARRIS
MIKE DARBY
JIM SPOONER
RHYS GAMLIN
ASHLEY DAGGER
TIM GARDENER
NIGEL THORNELL
ANDY KENWOOD
MIKE SCARLETT
ALISON HARVEY
STEVE COX
JAMES DARE
LORNA ADAMS-JONES
NEIL DARE

JON JENNINGS
DAVE BARBARA
JOHN HARVEY
RONNIE GRAHAM
TIM GARDENER
NICK TOWNDROW
KEITH HOWELL
BOB PARKHOUSE
RICHARD DARE
MAX HOSKINS
EDWARD BAKER
NICK ARMITAGE
PETER MATTHEWS
NEIL BROOKLYN
MIKE STOCKWELL
STEVE DENTON
STEVE BUTLER
JOHN WOOLEY
GEORGE GRANYCOME
LEE SANDFORD
GRAHAM HILL
JAMES HARRIS
CLIVE TAYLOR

>
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Comstock scoring

C
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D
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Pen

o O

OBOOISOI—‘OHOOOOOHOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO

=N
[oNe]

o

Time

ooooo~N~NoOoON~N~N~NONOOOGTOOOO 010 D

-30
-83
.04
.08
.01
.04
.37
.25
.26
-16
.25
-38
.24
-49
.75
-50
.36
.87
.33
.78
-89
11
.44
.01
.61
11
.32
.71
.71
.03
.68
-86
.63
-09
.73
-40
.44
.42
.29
.21
.98
-90
.87
.14
.53
-16
.48
.07
.94
-80
.35

Score

PERPRPPERPRPEPRPERPEERPENNNNNNNNNNNNNNOOWO0WOW0WWDS
OCOFRPWARMROIODOONOOOORFEPNNNWARMNIIOOON~NOORLREPNNNOOO

=
PO UIOOOONN0OWOWO

.00
.15
.52
.22
.19
-30
.06
-99
.50
.84
.29
.88
.72
.24
.96
.04
.67
.91
.79
.03
.27
.24
.10
.45
.23
.41
.70
.14
.01
-85
.68
-96
.63
.75
.33
.27
.82
.63
-49
.73
.27
.87
.55
-43
.33
.73
.61
.31
.30
.04
.79



52 39 JOOLS SUTHERLAND 22 9 0 0 0 41.77 4.73
53 18 DAVE EASTWOOD P 8 0 1 0 0 51.32 3.77
54 10 FRASER KERR P 6 0 0 20 19.02 3.23



Stage No. 6
Stage factored to 55 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No.

OCoO~NOOURAWNPE

6
35
44
58
24
46
49

8

5
28
57
45
14
54
61

1

7
59
60

3
29
52
50
34
25
26
23
36
20
15
48
11

2
12
51
22
40
38
42
39
53
27
21
43
56
19
41
33
18
30

9
55

IIFII

Name

JON AXE

SIMON BLACK
LEE BOWDITCH
JON JENNINGS
CHRIS GAMLIN
TIM GARDENER
NICK TOWNDROW
MARK SENESI
MIKE DARBY
IAIN GUY

TIM GARDENER
RICHARD DARE
GRAHAM MASON
MATTHEW WARNE
MIKE SCARLETT
NICK TOWNDROW
ANDY KENWOOD
MAX HOSKINS
NEIL BROOKLYN
LORNA ADAMS-JONES
MARK HARRIS
BOB PARKHOUSE
NICK ARMITAGE
JAMES DARE
RHYS GAMLIN
NIGEL THORNELL
CLIVE GAMLIN
LEE SANDFORD
EDWARD BAKER
DAVE BARBARA
MIKE STOCKWELL
NEIL BROOKLYN
RONNIE GRAHAM
KEITH HOWELL
STEVE BUTLER
GEORGE GRANYCOME
ALISON HARVEY
MARTIN BEST
PETER MATTHEWS
JOOLS SUTHERLAND
CLIVE TAYLOR
CHRIS McCOLL
JAMES HARRIS
STEVE DENTON
GRAHAM HILL
JOHN WOOLEY
JOHN HARVEY
NEIL DARE

DAVE EASTWOOD
STEVE COX

JON JENNINGS
JIM SPOONER

Div A
22 9
22 10
22 10
22 6
22 10
P 10
22 10
22 9
22 6
22 11
22 9
22 9
22 6
22 11
22 8
P 9
22 11
22 10
22 8
22 9
P 7
22 9
22 6
L 10
22 6
22 10
22 7
L 11
22 10
22 6
22 9
P 9
22 8
P 8
22 8
22 9
22 7
22 10
R 9
22 9
P 9
22 8
P 7
R 8
P 5
22 6
P 5
L 7
P 7
P 7
P 8
22 8

B
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ejojojojoojlooojoooojololojoNoloNoNoNoeNeNe)
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NENNNRNRRRRRRRRERRPRRREPRRRERRERER RRRRRPRREPR
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-49
-84
91
.03
.79
.97
.23
.21
-89
.15
-40
.00
-80
.53
-98
.20
.88
.16
.81
11
.34
.23
.34
-96
.57
.99
.01
-89
.69
-82
-89
.72
.01
11
.61
.67
.18
.55
.56
-84
.96
.69
77
.58
.35
.52
-96
.78
-98
.51
.13
.95

Score

55

40

35

34

32

30

27

25

20

18.
18.
.09
.55
16.
15.
.08
12.
11.
-49
.43
-49

18
17

13

11
11

-00
53.
52.
51.
46.
45.
44 .
43.
42.
.48
37.
35.
35.
35.
-09
34.
.04
32.
-39
32.
31.
31.
31.
.40
29.
29.
29.
28.
28.
28.
27.
.00
26.
26.
26.
26.
.03
24 .
24.
.39

17
63
37
68
63
19
47
68

97
69
20
17

99

58

12
91
78
26

86
66
15
73
65
63
69

91
71
70
11

99
51

82
69
51
75

77
87



53 13 ASHLEY DAGGER
54 10 FRASER KERR

10
30

27.88
17.94

9.42
3.75



Stage No. 7 Ch
Stage factored to 130 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No.

OCoO~NOOURAWNPE

8

5

6
24
57
46
58
35
23
14
15
44
28
25
54
40
29
34
49
59
61
20
51

7
39
30
50
26
22
52
27
11
13
60
45
36
56

1
42

3
38
10

2
53
48
12
21
19
33
43
41

9

Name

MARK SENESI
MIKE DARBY

JON AXE

CHRIS GAMLIN
TIM GARDENER
TIM GARDENER
JON JENNINGS
SIMON BLACK
CLIVE GAMLIN
GRAHAM MASON
DAVE BARBARA
LEE BOWDITCH
IAIN GUY

RHYS GAMLIN
MATTHEW WARNE
ALISON HARVEY
MARK HARRIS
JAMES DARE
NICK TOWNDROW
MAX HOSKINS
MIKE SCARLETT
EDWARD BAKER
STEVE BUTLER
ANDY KENWOOD
JOOLS SUTHERLAND
STEVE COX

NICK ARMITAGE
NIGEL THORNELL
GEORGE GRANYCOME
BOB PARKHOUSE
CHRIS McCOLL
NEIL BROOKLYN
ASHLEY DAGGER
NEIL BROOKLYN
RICHARD DARE
LEE SANDFORD
GRAHAM HILL
NICK TOWNDROW
PETER MATTHEWS
LORNA ADAMS-JONES
MARTIN BEST
FRASER KERR
RONNIE GRAHAM
CLIVE TAYLOR
MIKE STOCKWELL
KEITH HOWELL
JAMES HARRIS
JOHN WOOLEY
NEIL DARE
STEVE DENTON
JOHN HARVEY
JON JENNINGS

Div A

22 16
22 14
22 12
22 9

22 18
P 19
22 12
22 11
22 16
22 13
22 22
22 24
22 17
22 13
22 17
22 17
P 14
L 16
22 19
22 21
22 15
22 12
22 16
22 25
22 22
P 13
22 9

22 12
22 24
22 17
22 19
P 15
22 19
22 18
22 13
L 15
P 8

P 13
R 19
22 20
22 16
P 17
22 13
P 16
22 12
P 16
P 16
22 9

L 7

R 21
P 15
P 3

B
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C

8
11
14
17
-
6
10
10
9
12
4
2
9
13
-
6
11
8
7
3
11
13
9
1
3
9
12
12
2
8
5
10
=
6
11
11
13
13
-
4
9
9
11
8
12
6
7
13
14
3
4
12

D

NWOWRPFPWOONOORPROOUIOCONORNPFPFONMAWFROPRPOORPRONPFPWNOOOORPFRPUURMARPLPPLPOORN

Pen

o

[eNe)

OOBBOOOONOOOOOOOI—‘I—‘OOOBOI—‘OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO

B BANNWNEDNDN
cNeoNeoNoNoNoNoNoNe]

Time

18

21

31

41

39

77

.45
19.
19.
19.
20.
21.
19.
.07
23.
23.
26.
26.
26.
25.
28.
27.
29.
29.
33.
.43
34.
29.
34.
37.
36.
28.
27.
33.
40.
37.
38.
39.
.49
43.
33.
45.
.40
46.
49.
43.
44 .
50.
48.
39.
38.
44 .
53.
44 .
61.
.13
52.
34.

42
57
17
82
76
63

70
53
28
91
23
41
31
99
17
52
83

49
63
30
65
36
68
36
92
51
75
68
03

36
97
94

21
31
32
22
52
65
61
03
29
95
90
01

28
89

Score

130

103

101

95

95.
.45
84.
82.
81.
75.
71.
.34
71.
71.
70.
70.
69.
68.
68.
.33
65.
63.
61.
61.
56.
54.
53.
53.
.35
51.
51.
49.
49.
.02
.02
47.
46.
.49
31.
.09
.00
22.
21.

85

71

65

52

48

48

34

26
26

-00
123.
122.
121.
119.
114.
113.
.04
102.
.05
99.
98.
.38

50
56
88
17
97
75

94

13
35

20

95
22
24
17
70

17
13
84
51
93
77
27

17
61
98
29
26
17
55
52

57
54
56
52

84

68

77

54
92



53 18 DAVE EASTWOOD P 17 0 6 1 20 86.73 21.69
54 55 JIM SPOONER 22 22 0 2 1 10 141.81 16.03



Stage No. 8
Stage factored to 40 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No.

OCoO~NOOURAWNPE

6
44
24
23
57

8
35

1
46
58
13

7
34
55
45
48
53
11
49
50
27
10
36
19
25
54
38
12
14
61
51
52

3
59

2

5
56
22
60
26
39
33
20
42
29
28

9
15
18
21
30
40

IIHII

Name

JON AXE

LEE BOWDITCH
CHRIS GAMLIN
CLIVE GAMLIN
TIM GARDENER
MARK SENESI
SIMON BLACK
NICK TOWNDROW
TIM GARDENER
JON JENNINGS
ASHLEY DAGGER
ANDY KENWOOD
JAMES DARE

JIM SPOONER
RICHARD DARE
MIKE STOCKWELL
CLIVE TAYLOR
NEIL BROOKLYN
NICK TOWNDROW
NICK ARMITAGE
CHRIS McCOLL
FRASER KERR
LEE SANDFORD
JOHN WOOLEY
RHYS GAMLIN
MATTHEW WARNE
MARTIN BEST
KEITH HOWELL
GRAHAM MASON
MIKE SCARLETT
STEVE BUTLER
BOB PARKHOUSE
LORNA ADAMS-JONES
MAX HOSKINS
RONNIE GRAHAM
MIKE DARBY
GRAHAM HILL
GEORGE GRANYCOME
NEIL BROOKLYN
NIGEL THORNELL
JOOLS SUTHERLAND
NEIL DARE
EDWARD BAKER
PETER MATTHEWS
MARK HARRIS
IAIN GUY

JON JENNINGS
DAVE BARBARA
DAVE EASTWOOD
JAMES HARRIS
STEVE COX
ALISON HARVEY

Div

22
22
22
22
22
22
22
P
P
22
22
22
L
22
22
22
P
P
22
22
22
P
L
22
22
22
22
P
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
P
22
22
22
22
L
22
R
P
22
P
22
P
P
P
22

>

PPRPNWORNRAIIORPWWWUONOOWRARIIWRPAWIAONPWROOOWWARNNWONOWNWUUAORANIIWO WA

B

ejolooNololoojoloooololojooloojoooojololojooNooloololojololololoooNolooojooNoloNoNeNeo)

C

NNNMNNPEANNRPPRPRARARPWRANOORPNWWOAORNPENNPRPWOWRAPRPPRPUOWWWOURNONWWRAWNOONAEANDDNDA
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=

=

=
OCoOorRrRrOCUGUIWUINOOUTOINOR_AR~NOOT,RONUIRP,UOOINOOONOOINNNONONOR,WORRARRDRDPWD

.14
.41
.62
.46
.92
.71
.79
.14
-50
-80
-90
.36
-99
.83
291
.15
.70
.74
.03
.22
.76
.82
.72
.45
.70
-59
.64
.82
.07
.33
.07
.48
.38
.61
.62
-10
.56
.71
.72
.09
.63
.74
.57
-10
.68
-82
.86
.01
.48
.36
.21
-93

Score

PRPRPPRPPRPRPPRPPERPERPERPEPERPENNNNNNNNNNNNNOOOWWWS
OCOFRPFPFPNWWWAMIITONNOOOOOORNNWRAMRONNORL,NANOO

=
OCOO0OOCOOM~MPMIUITUUONOOOWWOOO

-00
212
-83
.03
.72
.25
.73
.71
-59
.83
.16
.74
.37
.32
.01
.58
.31
.20
211
.75
.37
.21
.03
.67
-33
.81
.87
.62
.60
.55
.36
211
.06
.53
.26
.09
.46
.04
.84
.13
.99
.42
.76
.64
.85
.81
.00
-00
.00
.00
.00
-00



53 41 JOHN HARVEY P 0] 0 4 1 30 11.66 0.00
54 43 STEVE DENTON R 2 0 1 3 20 19.87 0.00



Stage No. 9
Stage factored to 50 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No.

OCoO~NOOURAWNPE

8
60

6
35
24
58
57
44
11
46
55
28

2
13
27
12
38
54

7
59

3
34
23
45
26
36
49

1
20
40
50

5
56
29
15
10
22
39
52
42
21
18
43
41
14
25
51
48
30
53
19
33

Name

MARK SENESI
NEIL BROOKLYN
JON AXE

SIMON BLACK
CHRIS GAMLIN
JON JENNINGS
TIM GARDENER
LEE BOWDITCH
NEIL BROOKLYN
TIM GARDENER
JIM SPOONER
IAIN GUY
RONNIE GRAHAM
ASHLEY DAGGER
CHRIS McCOLL
KEITH HOWELL
MARTIN BEST
MATTHEW WARNE
ANDY KENWOOD
MAX HOSKINS

LORNA ADAMS-JONES

JAMES DARE
CLIVE GAMLIN
RICHARD DARE
NIGEL THORNELL
LEE SANDFORD
NICK TOWNDROW
NICK TOWNDROW
EDWARD BAKER
ALISON HARVEY
NICK ARMITAGE
MIKE DARBY
GRAHAM HILL
MARK HARRIS
DAVE BARBARA
FRASER KERR

GEORGE GRANYCOME
JOOLS SUTHERLAND

BOB PARKHOUSE
PETER MATTHEWS
JAMES HARRIS
DAVE EASTWOOD
STEVE DENTON
JOHN HARVEY
GRAHAM MASON
RHYS GAMLIN
STEVE BUTLER
MIKE STOCKWELL
STEVE COX
CLIVE TAYLOR
JOHN WOOLEY
NEIL DARE

Div

22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
P

P

22
22
22
22
22
P

22
22
22
22
22
L

22
22
22
L

22
P

22
22
22
22
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.57
.35
.28
.69
-59
.96
.42
.29
-80
.60
-69
.25
.91
11
.97
-36
.28
.81
.35
-89
-50
.13
.37
-82
-38
.76
.78
.27
.78
.41
.81
.26
.76
.75
.88
.86
-96
-43
.25
.03
.67
-84
.37
.34
.96
.73
.86
.63
.44
.73
.16
.58

Score
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OFRPWWWPArOOOWOORLRNNNNWWRARAITOUOONOOOOWWWRAOOORLRNOIOIO O

=
PWOOoIooO~N0W0WOWOo

-00
77
-33
.24
.82
.68
.13
77
-40
.79
.25
.07
.88
.84
.67
.33
.93
77
.60
.30
-19
.16
.91
.43
.94
.85
.71
.68
.69
.82
.12
211
.62
.18
.70
.52
.29
.04
.31
.60
.01
.64
.70
.51
.15
.64
.01
-89
.73
.56
.36
-40



53 9 JON JENNINGS
54 61 MIKE SCARLETT

P
22

2 0 4
Did not finish

1

30

8.41

0.00



Stage No. 10

IIJII

Stage factored to 180 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No.

OCoO~NOOURAWNPE

6

5
14

8
49
24
28
35
46
57

7
20
60
23
51
44
36
10
22
61
54
59
40
13
11

1
30
27
39

3
34
21
56
26
15
52
18
29
53
45
12
48

2
42
25
50
41
33
38
19
43
58

Name

JON AXE

MIKE DARBY
GRAHAM MASON
MARK SENESI
NICK TOWNDROW
CHRIS GAMLIN
IAIN GUY
SIMON BLACK
TIM GARDENER
TIM GARDENER
ANDY KENWOOD
EDWARD BAKER
NEIL BROOKLYN
CLIVE GAMLIN
STEVE BUTLER
LEE BOWDITCH
LEE SANDFORD
FRASER KERR

GEORGE GRANYCOME

MIKE SCARLETT
MATTHEW WARNE
MAX HOSKINS
ALISON HARVEY
ASHLEY DAGGER
NEIL BROOKLYN
NICK TOWNDROW
STEVE COX
CHRIS McCOLL

JOOLS SUTHERLAND
LORNA ADAMS-JONES

JAMES DARE
JAMES HARRIS
GRAHAM HILL
NIGEL THORNELL
DAVE BARBARA
BOB PARKHOUSE
DAVE EASTWOOD
MARK HARRIS
CLIVE TAYLOR
RICHARD DARE
KEITH HOWELL
MIKE STOCKWELL
RONNIE GRAHAM
PETER MATTHEWS
RHYS GAMLIN
NICK ARMITAGE
JOHN HARVEY
NEIL DARE
MARTIN BEST
JOHN WOOLEY
STEVE DENTON
JON JENNINGS

Div A

22 23
22 17
22 16
22 19
22 20
22 11
22 20
22 14
P 13
22 22
22 24
22 18
22 21
22 14
22 13
22 16
L 19
P 23
22 21
22 17
22 22
22 28
22 12
22 23
P 18
P 13
P 12
22 10
22 21
22 21
L 19
P 14
P 10
22 20
22 20
22 14
P 24
P 12
P 16
22 14
P 19
22 26
22 19
R 18
22 7

22 9

P 9

L 13
22 16
22 13
R 15
22 6

B

ejolooNololoojoloooololojooloojoooojololojooNooloololojololololoooNolooojooNoloNoNeNeo)

C

6
13
11
8
9
14
10
11
11
1
5
12
6
14
12
12
11
=
9
10
5
2
12
6
7
13
12
16
5
6
8
10
19
=
6
15
4
12
11
16

D

WWWNNNOPRPWROWORNORPORPFPWNNPAWOWAWAPRPOOWWOOONUIPPRPORLPNOUIOUIRPNWOLPR

Pen

o

o

OOOHOOOOOOB%OOOHOOOOI—‘OOO

20
70

Time

29.
29.
32.
.45
35.
32.
37.
34.
31.
38.
43.
43.
34.
34.
41.
45.
48.
.44

30

50

50.
46.
45.
54.
45.
54.
45.
40.
38.
44 .
54.
51.
52.
39.
58.
51.
40.
65.
59.
38.
57.
67.
52.
69.
.44
70.
31.
53.
51.
80.
51.
65.
101.
34.

48

02
76
58

76
51
84
74
77
12
63
06
90
15
31
87
39

09
57
63
00
68
52
57
64
67
82
45
58
38
14
66
12
76
66
69
12
82
89
65
26

92
23
22
96
08
28
12
80
20

Score

180

137

132.
127.
-39
120.
118.
117.
.16
-30
106.
.41
.02

124

117
110

106
105

104.
104.
102.
101.
.32
95.

97

94

90
88

81

76
74

71.
69.
67.
67.
.03
63.
61.
61.
.49
54.
.04
48.
44 .
.39
36.
23.

64

60

52

40

-00
170.
147.
147.
142.
137.
.06

54
82
21
96
88

23
10

57
72
82

60

28
21
29
53

81

-30
93.
91.
90.
.49
.34
85.
-40
80.
79.
.34
.47

89
97
92

57

83
71

99
97
91
66

11
94
64
99

57
79

75
83



53 55 JIM SPOONER 22 22 0 2 0 60 138.81 15.47
54 9 JON JENNINGS P 7 0 6 4 130 45.82 0.00



Overall Results including All divisions with Stage Results

Grade Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage

Pos No. Name Div MemNo Cal Score % 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
1 6 JON AXE 22 0 Major 927.00 100.00 159.16 169.43 32.82 94.86 27.84 55.00 122.56 40.00 45.33 180.00
2 8 MARK SENESI 22 0 Major 882.32 95.18 154.25 160.57 36.07 100.00 29.50 43.47 130.00 31.25 50.00 147.21
3 24 CHRIS GAMLIN 22 0 Major 808.33 87.20 130.30 159.46 29.89 64.37 37.22 46.68 121.88 37.83 42.82 137.88
4 5 MIKE DARBY 22 0 Major 804.05 86.74 160.00 170.00 35.18 48.91 24.04 42.68 123.50 10.09 19.11 170.54
5 35 SIMON BLACK 22 0 Major 783.41 84.51 127.51 141.44 35.89 69.16 45.00 53.17 103.04 30.73 45.24 132.23
6 57 TIM GARDENER 22 0 Major 780.13 84.16 157.38 148.20 40.00 60.14 22.03 37.97 119.17 32.72 38.13 124.39
7 46 TIM GARDENER P 0 Major 741.04 79.94 119.89 150.42 31.15 78.87 11.63 45.63 114.97 27.59 33.79 127.10
8 23 CLIVE GAMLIN 22 0 Major 729.50 78.69 141.68 147.23 29.32 64.93 39.15 29.15 102.94 34.03 23.91 117.16
9 28 IAIN GUY 22 0 Major 721.14 77.79 136.07 135.82 29.36 71.57 37.52 40.48 95.38 4.81 33.07 137.06
10 14 GRAHAM MASON 22 0 Major 715.64 77.20 131.45 133.69 32.26 86.54 26.88 35.20 101.05 13.60 7.15 147.82
11 49 NICK TOWNDROW 22 0 Major 688.80 74.30 135.40 135.18 20.09 61.93 31.06 44.19 75.17 20.11 22.71 142.96
12 44 LEE BOWDITCH 22 0 Major 669.03 72.17 109.83 121.29 36.64 36.81 30.99 52.63 98.35 39.12 36.77 106.60
13 60 NEIL BROOKLYN 22 0 Major 657.14 70.89 112.68 151.22 24.66 79.21 27.29 32.39 56.26 8.84 46.77 117.82
14 54 MATTHEW WARNE 22 0 Major 598.83 64.60 95.69 114.43 26.23 73.75 25.24 35.17 85.45 14.81 25.77 102.29
15 25 RHYS GAMLIN 22 0 Major 583.45 62.94 138.03 125.86 20.83 68.30 22.91 29.86 95.20 15.33 6.64 60.49
16 15 DAVE BARBARA 22 0 Major 582.40 62.83 126.94 108.83 31.93 81.05 14.85 28.63 99.13 0.00 14.70 76.34
17 58 JON JENNINGS 22 0 Major 575.97 62.13 52.71 109.03 35.11 90.36 31.30 51.37 113.75 26.83 41.68 23.83
18 11 NEIL BROOKLYN P 0 Major 559.47 60.35 133.37 92.41 27.80 61.14 6.87 27.00 61.98 20.20 34.40 94.30
19 7 ANDY KENWOOD 22 0 Major 547.67 59.08 90.85 86.66 24.54 49.59 21.24 34.04 70.84 23.74 25.60 120.57
20 3 LORNA ADAMS-JONES 22 0 Major 546.39 58.94 107.08 123.58 27.56 63.22 16.70 32.12 51.54 11.06 25.19 88.34
21 27 CHRIS McCOLL 22 0 Major 530.10 57.18 96.22 107.78 24.18 54.94 26.72 18.69 63.61 18.37 28.67 90.92
22 1 NICK TOWNDROW P 0 Major 518.12 55.89 95.01 113.33 20.60 46.81 10.75 34.99 52.35 27.71 22.68 93.89
23 34 JAMES DARE L 0 Major 511.78 55.21 80.62 98.67 21.27 50.07 17.41 30.40 81.24 22.37 24.16 85.57
24 29 MARK HARRIS P 0 Major 509.11 54.92 88.58 112.47 21.48 56.49 24.96 31.91 82.22 4.85 16.18 69.97
25 51 STEVE BUTLER 22 0 Major 501.98 54.15 103.74 96.90 24.95 44.56 6.33 26.70 71.13 11.36 6.01 110.30
26 26 NIGEL THORNELL 22 0 Major 493.06 53.19 107.49 103.59 8.55 43.45 21.27 29.66 68.27 8.13 22.94 79.71
27 61 MIKE SCARLETT 22 0 Major 486.83 52.52 72.10 95.78 23.41 53.25 19.10 35.09 71.34 12.55 0.00 104.21
28 20 EDWARD BAKER 22 0 Major 483.68 52.18 86.19 58.27 24.73 60.01 8.49 28.65 71.17 5.76 21.69 118.72
29 13 ASHLEY DAGGER 22 0 Major 473.63 51.09 72.38 89.55 22.36 47.03 22.79 9.42 61.29 24.16 28.84 95.81
30 22 GEORGE GRANYCOME 22 0 Major 450.84 48.63 72.14 90.99 21.35 42.70 5.61 26.11 65.33 9.04 13.29 104.28
31 45 RICHARD DARE 22 0 Major 450.41 48.59 70.33 97.67 11.64 59.99 8.82 35.69 54.17 21.01 23.43 67.66
32 59 MAX HOSKINS 22 0 Major 443.91 47.89 69.71 40.09 26.53 57.31 8.63 32.58 71.70 10.53 25.30 101.53
33 36 LEE SANDFORD L 0 Major 428.75 46.25 40.05 83.50 15.28 56.04 5.31 28.73 53.55 17.03 22.85 106.41
34 40 ALISON HARVEY 22 0 Major 420.01 45.31 30.34 57.72 24.01 62.37 18.45 25.03 84.95 0.00 19.82 97.32
35 50 NICK ARMITAGE 22 0 Major 415.72 44.85 65.40 83.59 16.47 48.64 7.73 31.26 68.77 19.75 19.12 54.99
36 38 MARTIN BEST 22 0 Major 415.25 44.80 71.21 64.26 13.97 73.48 32.19 24.99 49.56 13.87 26.93 44.79
37 56 GRAHAM HILL P 0 Major 398.91 43.03 74.28 84.04 16.64 41.71 5.30 16.51 53.52 9.46 16.62 80.83
38 39 JOOLS SUTHERLAND 22 0 Major 397.82 42.91 53.09 106.71 15.34 15.53 4.73 20.39 70.51 7.99 13.04 90.49
39 10 FRASER KERR P 0 Major 397.31 42.86 83.89 71.77 4.15 45.25 3.23 3.75 49.52 17.21 13.52 105.02
40 30 STEVE COX P 0 Major 358.86 38.71 52.80 35.11 23.64 49.96 18.23 11.49 69.93 0.00 5.73 91.97
41 48 MIKE STOCKWELL 22 0 Major 352.00 37.97 42.35 62.81 15.18 60.00 6.55 27.69 47.84 20.58 5.89 63.11
42 53 CLIVE TAYLOR P 0 Major 348.64 37.61 78.37 37.95 23.61 43.30 4.79 18.82 48.02 20.31 5.56 67.91
43 52 BOB PARKHOUSE 22 0 Major 338.18 36.48 36.23 53.99 24.25 19.60 10.27 31.78 65.17 11.11 11.31 74.47
44 2 RONNIE GRAHAM 22 0 Major 332.36 35.85 56.46 10.12 22.72 53.09 13.96 26.91 48.02 10.26 28.88 61.94
45 21 JAMES HARRIS P 0 Major 328.66 35.45 57.95 89.88 16.15 15.65 5.04 18.09 34.49 0.00 10.01 81.40
46 12 KEITH HOWELL P 0 Major 317.24 34.22 61.20 38.11 11.14 18.09 10.33 26.71 46.68 13.62 27.33 64.03
47 42 PETER MATTHEWS R 0 Major 300.13 32.38 38.18 60.64 7.84 32.24 7.27 24.51 51.57 5.64 10.60 61.64
48 41 JOHN HARVEY P 0 Major 270.52 29.18 40.70 55.55 32.14 31.28 14.68 13.08 22.54 0.00 8.51 52.04
49 55 JIM SPOONER 22 0 Major 252.75 27.27 48.12 36.02 19.90 28.48 23.67 9.49 16.03 22.32 33.25 15.47
50 18 DAVE EASTWOOD P 0 Major 250.00 26.97 34.99 38.72 21.28 36.05 3.77 11.87 21.69 0.00 9.64 71.99
51 43 STEVE DENTON R 0 Major 226.67 24.45 42.83 62.69 10.54 15.18 6.43 17.55 26.00 0.00 8.70 36.75
52 19 JOHN WOOLEY 22 0 Major 217.86 23.50 37.57 22.60 14.07 29.95 5.73 15.75 31.77 16.67 3.36 40.39
53 33 NEIL DARE L 0 Major 201.52 21.74 37.79 27.48 12.98 11.88 16.14 12.77 26.09 6.42 1.40 48.57
54 9 JON JENNINGS P 0 Major 182.12 19.65 28.14 44.29 24.79 35.54 16.01 11.43 21.92 0.00 0.00 0.00



